1

9

[Resolution commending the Sunset District Neighborhood Coalition and the Sunset Artists' Society.]

Resolution commending the Sunset District Neighborhood Coalition and the Sunset Artists' Society for their work organizing the 9th Annual Sunset Community Festival.

WHEREAS, The Sunset District Neighborhood Coalition is responsible for organizing the Sunset Community Festival and the Sunset Artists' Society sponsors the Art Exhibition associated with the Festival; and,

WHEREAS, The Sunset Festival is a community event bringing together and supporting Sunset organizations, businesses, schools and residents; and,

WHEREAS, This year marks the ninth year of the Sunset Community Festival; and,

WHEREAS, This year the Sunset Community Festival will take place at Sunset Playground and Recreation Center on Saturday, September 27th and the Art and Craft Exhibit will take place from September 26th to September 28th; and,

WHEREAS, The Sunset District Neighborhood Coalition and the Sunset Artists' Society have dedicated countless volunteer hours to ensure a successful and enjoyable community event; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the Sunset District Neighborhood Coalition and the Sunset Artists' Society for their work organizing the 9<sup>th</sup> Annual Sunset Community Festival.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	031571	Date Passed:
Resolution commending the Sunset District Neighborhood Coalition and the Sunset Artists' Society for their work organizing the 9th Annual Sunset Community Festival.		
September 23, 2003		visors — ADOPTED niano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, n, Sandoval
	File No. 031571	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 23, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
and subsection of the term	OCT 03 20	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.